

COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE Charlie Castlen

COUNTY ATTORNEY John Burlew Daviess County Courthouse P.O. Box 1716 Owensboro, KY 42302-1716 Telephone: 270-685-8424 Fax: 270-685-8469 www.daviessky.org COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Larry Conder – Central Division Janie Marksberry – Eastern Division Chris Castlen – Western Division

DAVIESS COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING DAVIESS COUNTY COURTHOUSE TUESDAY, JULY 11, 2023 – 5:00 p.m.

For meeting dates and times, please visit the county events calendar at https://www.daviessky.org/events/

Opening Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag: Commissioner Judge/Executive Charlie Castlen

AGENDA

1. Consideration for Presentation:

- A. Proclaim 150th Anniversary of Saint Peter of Alcantara Church
- B. Proclaim 50th Anniversary of Stanley Volunteer Fire Department
- C. Reapportionment Committee Recommendations
- D. Rural Secondary Program Recommendations by KYTC Scott Phelps

2. Consideration for Approval:

- A. Minutes of the June 22, 2023, Daviess County Fiscal Court Meeting
- B. All Claims for all Departments
- C. Daviess County Solid Waste Management Plan 2022-2027 and Resolution No. 21-2023
- D. Rural Secondary Program as Recommend by KYTC, excluding Flex Funds
- E. Reject Bid No. 2324-08: One (1) Used Regular Cab Hydraulic Bucket Truck (Road)
- F. Award Bid No. 2324-09: One (1) New Compact Excavator (Road)
- G. Award Bid No. 2324-10: Two (2) New 1/2 Ton 2WD Pickup Trucks (Parks)
- H. Purchase Agreement with Aramark Uniform Services

- I. Declare the following as Surplus Inventory and Transfer as follows: Mobile Command Post Vehicle to Ohio County Fiscal Court
- J. Promote David Lopez to Truck Driver effective July 12, 2023
- K. Hire Zachary Blandford as Seasonal Park Attendant effective upon successful completion of preemployment screenings

3. Consideration for Discussion:

- A. Other business to be brought before the Daviess County Fiscal Court
- B. Public Comments
- C. Comments by Daviess County Fiscal Court

4. Adjournment

To attend this meeting, accommodations for disabled persons may be arranged by contacting the DCFC ADA Admin: (270)685-8424. When possible, an advanced 24-hour notice is respectfully requested.